17Operating	instructions	for	EE741	flow	meter	for	compressed	air	and	gases
4.3 USB configuration interface
The	micro	USB	port	is	located	behind	a	blind	cover	(fig.	12	and	13)
Blind coupling USB cable
Fig. 12 Remove the blind cover Fig. 13 Plug in the USB cable
For EE741 setup and configuration via USB interface it is necessary to install the EE-PCS
Product Configuration Software on a personal computer. EE-PCS is available for free download
at www.epluse.com/EE741.

Do not touch or rub the sensor element within the sensing head.
Allow the sensing head to dry free.
7.3 ordering guide for accessories
Designation order number
Inlet and outlet path BSP thread, stainless steel for gauge mounting block DN15 HA070215
DN20 HA070220
DN25 HA070225
M12 female connector for self assembly, plastic HA010707
M12 female connector for self assembly, metal HA010708
Connecting cable, M12x1 socket - free ends, shielded, PUR 1.5 m HA010819
5 m HA010820
10 m HA010821
Connecting cable, M12x1 socket - connector, shielded, PUR 2 m HA010816
5 m HA010817
10 m HA010818
Sealing plugs for the gauge mounting block (for operating the pipeline
without the transmitter unit)
HA070204
22 Operating instructions for EE741 flow meter for compressed air and gases
8 technical data
Measured values
Flow